SW Number
6112
6014
6035
6063
6070
6077
6084
6091
6098
6105
6119
6126
6133
6140
6147
6154
6168
6182
6196
6203
6231
6252
6253
6266
6273
6385
6532
6805
6812
7000
7001
7002
7003
7004

7005
7006
7007
7008
7009
7010
7011
7012
7013
7014
7028
7035
7042
7056
7063
7070
7100
7101
7102
7103
7104
7105
7106
7140
6343
6350
6357
6364

Color Name
Biscuit

Quartz White
Gauzy White
Nice White
Heron Plum
Everyday White
Modest White
Reliable White
Pacer White
Divine White
Antique White
Navajo White
Muslin
Moderate White
Panda White
Nacre
Moderne White
Ethereal White
Frosty White
Spare White
Rocky Candy
Ice Cube
Olympus White
Discrete White
Nouvelle White
Dover White
Aura White
Glass Bead
White Iris

Ibis White
Marshmallow
Downy

Toque White
Snowbound

Pure White
Extra White
Ceiling Bright White
Alabaster
Pearly White
White Duck
Natural Choice
Creamy

Ivory Lace

Elder White
Incredible White
Aesthetic White
Shoji White
Reserved White
Nebulous White
Site White
Arcade White
Futon

White Flour
Whitetail
Cotton White
Paperwhite
Honied White
Snowberry
Alluring White
Intricate Ivory
Choice cream
Eggwhite

PRE-APPROVED BODY COLORS

NEUTRALS & GRAY TINT |—| ORANGE TINT BLUE TINT GREEN TINT
SW Number Color Name SW Number Color Name SW Number Color Name SW Number Color Name
6001 Grayish 6057 Malted Milk 6189 Opaline 6161 Nonchalant White
6002 Essential Gray 6078 Realist Beige 6210 Window Pane 6162 Ancient Marble
6071 Popular Gray 6079 Diverse Beige 6217 Topsail 6175 Sagey
6072 Versailles Gray 6099 Sand Dollar 6218 Tradewind 6176 Livable Green
6254 Lazy Gray 6343 Alluring White 6224 Mountain Air 6183 Conservative Gray
7015 Repose Gray 6225 Sleepy Blue 6184 Austere Gray
7016 Mindful Gray 6232 Misty 6190 Filmy Green
7022 Alpaca [ RED TINT ] 6232 Samovar Silver 6191  Contented
7023 Requisite Gray SW Number Color Name & Tint 6239 Upward 6197 Aloaf Gray
7029 Agreeable Gray 6029 White Truffle 6246 North Star 6198 Sensible Hue
7030 Anew gray 6064 Reticence 6247 Krypton 6024 Sea Salt
7043 Worldly Gray 6085 Simplify Beige 6455 Fleeting Green 6205 Comfort Gray
7044 Amazing Gray 6462 Green trance 6211 Rainwashed
7058 Magnetic Gray 6470 Waterscape 6420 Queen Anne's Lace
7036 Accessible Beige [ MAUVE TINT ] 6477  Tidewater 6421  Celery
7057 Silver Strand SW Number Color Name & Tint 6478 Watery 6427 Sprout
7058 Magnetic Gray 6000 Snowfall 6490 Timid Blue 6428 Honeydew
7064 Passive 6007 Smart White 6497 Blue Horizon 6429 Baize Green
7071 Gray Screen 6008 Individual White 6498 Byte Blue 6434 Spinach White
6009 Imagine 6499 Stream 6436 Bonsai Tint
| YELLOW TINT 6015 Vaguely mauve 6504 Sky High 6441 White Mint
SW Number Color Name & Tint 6016 Chaise Mauve 6511 Snowdrop 6469 Dewy
6371 Vanillin 6021 Dreamy White 6763 Retiring Blue 6476 Glimmer
6378 Crisp Linen 6028 Cultured Pearl 6777 Carefree 6721 Enlightened Lime
6386 Napery 6036 Angora 6778 Aviary Blue 6728 White Willow
6141 Softer Tan 6037 Temperate Taupe 6784 Bravo Blue 6742 Lighter Mint
6148 Wool Skein 6042 Hush White 6791 Lauren's Surprise 7127 Apple Slice
6155 Rice Grain 6049 Gorgeous White 6798 Iceberg 7128 Green Glaze
6169 Sedate Gray 6056 Polite White 6806 Rhythmic Blue 7131 Brooklet
6170 Techno Gray 6238 Icicle 7133 Faraway Blue
6413 Restoration Ivory 6245 Quicksilver 7134 Tibetan Sky
6414 Rice Paddy 6259 Spatial White 7135 Twinkle
6672 Morning Sun 6260 Unique Gray 7136 Chapeau Violet
6679 Full Moon 6267 Sensitive Tint
6680 Friendly Yellow 6274 Destiny PRE-APPROVED TRIM COLORS
6686 Lemon Chiffon 6275 Fashionable Gray
6687 Lantern light 6512 Balmy SW Number Color Name
6693 Lily 6513 Take Five 7005 Pure White
6694 Glad Yellow 6519 Hinting Blue 7004 Snowbound
6700 Daybreak 6520 Honest Blue 7102 White Flour
6707 Narcissus 6525 Rarified Air
6714 Citrine 6526 Icelandic [ OFF-WHITES ]
7121 Corona 6533 Mild Blue SW Number Color Name
7122 Lemon drop 6534 lcy 6119 Antique White
7123 Yellow Beam 6799 Soar 6126 Navajo White
7124 Crescent Moon 6807 Wondrous Blue 6371 Vanillin
7125 Glittery Yellow 6813 Wishful Blue
7126 Pearl Onion 7021 Simple White NEUTRALS & GRAYS |
7077 Original White SW Number Color Name
7078 Minute Mauve 7072 Online
6280 Mauve Tinge 7065 Argos
7138 Lavender Wisp 7017 Dorian Gray
7030 Anew Gray
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PLEASE NOTE THAT ANY BRAND OF PAINT CAN BE USED AS LONG AS THE COLOR IS MATCHED TO THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS PALLET SHADES ON THIS LIST. PERMITS FOR PRE-APPROVED PAINT COLORS ARE
ISSUED AUTOMATICALLY WITHOUT FEES. IF THE DESIRED COLOR FOR EITHER BODY OR TRIM DOES NOT APPEAR ON THE LIST AN APPLICATION FOR PAINT PERMIT WITH FULL REVIEW IS REQUIRED. FULL
REVIEW PAINT PERMITS WILL BE ASSESSED FEES AND REVIEWED ON A FIRST APPLY - FIRST SERVED BASIS AND CAN TAKE UP TO TEN (10) DAYS TO REVIEW. PHOTOGRAPHS OF ALL FACADES AND SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS PAINT COLOR NAME AND NUMBER FOR BODY AND TRIM ARE REQUIRED. INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED.




